

## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT Housing Choice Voucher Program Opening Waiting List

The Pharr Housing Authority will <u>OPEN</u> the waiting list to accept online applications for the Housing Choice Voucher Program. The waiting list will open as follows:

Monday, January 22, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. through Friday, January 26, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

## Please apply by visiting our website at (<u>https://pharrha.org</u>)

The Housing Choice Voucher Program will close the waiting list at: 5:01 p.m. on Friday, January 26, 2024, until further notice.

Two computers will be available in our front lobby area from Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., should you need access to a computer at:

Pharr Housing Authority Administration Building 104 W. Polk Ave. Pharr, Texas 78577 (956) 787-4217, (956) 787-4218, (956) 787-9501, (956) 787-1822

Please contact the Pharr Housing Authority should you have any questions in applying.

In accordance to federal, state, and local laws, the Pharr Housing Authority does not and shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, age, national origin (ancestry), disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or military status, in any of its activities or operations.

TO BE ADVERTISED ON January 3, 2024 & January 17, 2024